commercial terms and in the interests of the Company and the Shareholders as a whole.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 4,081,448,005 Shares in issue. The
following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; (ii) immediately after the allotment and issue of the Initial Consideration Shares
(assuming there is no further change to the share capital and the shareholding structure of the
Company between the date of this announcement and the date of Completion; and (iii) immediately
after the allotment and issue of the Second Consideration Shares (assuming, other than the issue of
the Initial Consideration Shares, there is no further change to the share capital and the shareholding
structure of the Company between the date of Completion and the date of the issue of the Earn-out
Consideration Shares):

Shareholders
As at the date

of this announcement

Immediately after the allotment
and issue of the Initial
Consideration Shares

Immediately after the allotment
and issue of the Earn-out

Consideration Shares
No. of Shares % (note 2) No. of Shares % (note 2) No. of Shares % (note 2)

Zhu Min (note 1) 990,284,000 24.3 990,284,000 18.7 990,284,000 17.4
Seller – – 1,205,334,000 22.8 1,605,334,000 28.2
Other public
 shareholders 3,091,164,005 75.7 3,091,164,005 58.5 3,091,164,005 54.4

Total 4,081,448,005 100.0 5,286,782,005 100.0 5,686,782,005 100.0

Note:

1. Mr. Zhu Min is a Director. The Shares are held through his controlled corporation, namely Cybernaut
International Limited.

2. The percentage figures in this table are subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown as total
may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding it.

15

Upon Completion, the Seller (or its designated third party) will become a substantial Shareholder,
holding approximately 22.8% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the
allotment and issue of the Initial Consideration Shares (assuming there will be no further change in